VUNANI LIMITED (Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa) (Registration number 1997/020641/06) JSE code: VUN ISIN: ZAE000163382 ("Vunani" or "the company")

DEALINGS IN SECURITIES BY A DIRECTOR AND AN ASSOCIATE OF A DIRECTOR

In compliance with paragraphs 3.63 to 3.64 of the Listings Requirements of JSE Limited ("Listings Requirements"), the following dealings took place by directors of Vunani Limited:

Name of company Vunani Limited Name of director NM Anderson

Name of associate director SC Anderson, spouse to NM Anderson

Date of transaction: 3 July 2023

Type of transaction: Off market transfer of shares from NM Anderson to his spouse, SC Anderson

Direct to indirect beneficial Nature of interest:

Number of ordinary shares: 500 000

Price: 280 cents per share

Value of transaction: R1 400 000.00

Clearance was obtained in terms of paragraph 3.66 of the Listings Requirements.

Sandton 3 July 2023

Sponsor Grindrod Bank Limited